

NO. 70056-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ANTHONY E. BURR,

Appellant.

RECEIVED
GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE
DIVISION
OCT 29 PM 1:29

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN J. JUHL
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. FACTS OF THE CRIMES. 1

 1. February 2010 Incident – No. 70056-1. 1

 2. March 2010 Incident – No. 70055-3. 3

 B. PROCEDURAL HISTORY. 4

 1. February 2010 Incident – No. 70056-1. 4

 2. March 2010 Incident – No. 70055-3. 5

III. ARGUMENT 7

 A. DEPUTY BRITTINGHAM'S STOP OF DEFENDANT WAS NOT
 PRETEXTUAL..... 7

 B. DEPUTY DILL'S PAT-DOWN OF DEFENDANT FOR OFFICER
 SAFETY WAS LAWFUL..... 9

IV. CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Arreola, 176 Wn.2d 284, 290 P.3d 983 (2012)..... 7, 8, 9
State v. Bailey, 109 Wn. App. 1, 34 P.3d 239 (2000) 10
State v. Belieu, 112 Wn.2d 587, 773 P.2d 46 (1989) 10
State v. Collins, 121 Wn.2d 168, 847 P.2d 919 (1993)..... 10
State v. Duncan, 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.3d 513 (2002)..... 9
State v. Gaines, 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005) 7
State v. Hudson, 124 Wn.2d 107, 874 P.2d 160 (1994)..... 10

FEDERAL CASES

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968) .. 7,
10

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article I, section 7 8
